Spring 14 EOT - VCCCD Students by Gender

Moorpark College
Students

Gender
Female
Male

Unrptd

Totals

6,381
5,922
76

51.55%
47.84%
0.61%

12,379 100.00%

Credit Units

53,734.0 50.71%
51,608.0 48.70%
624.0 0.59%

105,966.0 100.00%

Oxnard College
Students

3,298 54.49%
2,738 45.24%

16

0.26%

6,052 100.00%

Credit Units
24,098.0 54.03%
20,436.5 45.82%

63.0
44,597.5 100.00%

0.14%

Ventura College

Students

6,362 54.68%
5,171 44.44%

103
11,636 100.00%

0.89%

Credit Units

48,964.0 54.32%
40,386.5 44.80%
790.5 0.88%

90,141.0 100.00%

District Wide

Students

14,961
13,028
180

53.11%
46.25%
0.64%

28,169 100.00%

Credit Units

126,737.0 52.68%
112,386.0 46.71%
1,477.5
240,600.5 100.00%

0.61%

Spring 14 EOT - VCCCD Students by Day/Evening Attendance and Gender

Day or

Evening Sex

Both
Female
Male
Unrptd
Sub-totals

Day
Female
Male
Unrptd
Sub-totals

Evening
Female
Male
Unrptd
Sub-totals

Totals

Moorpark College

Students
1,320 10.66%
1,422 11.49%

18 0.15%
2,760 22.30%
4,257 34.39%
3,811 30.79%

49 0.40%
8,117 65.57%

804 6.49%
689 5.57%

9 0.07%

1,502 12.13%
12,379 100.00%

Credit Units
13,3105 12.56%
14,645.0 13.82%

191.5 0.18%
28,147.0 26.56%
36,179.0 34.14%
33,1225 31.26%

384.5 0.36%
69,686.0 65.76%

4,244.5 4.01%
3,840.5 3.62%

48.0 0.05%
8,133.0 7.68%

105,966.0 100.00%

Oxnard College

Students
798 13.19%
731 12.08%

2 0.03%
1,531 25.30%
1,837 30.35%
1,419 23.45%

9 0.15%
3,265 53.95%

663 10.96%
588 9.72%

5 0.08%
1,256 20.75%
6,052 100.00%

Credit Units

7,679.5 17.22%
6,980.5 15.65%
6.0 0.01%
14,666.0 32.89%

28.82%
23.20%

0.09%
52.11%

12,853.5
10,347.5

39.0
23,240.0

3,565.0
3,108.5

18.0
6,691.5

7.99%
6.97%
0.04%
15.00%

44,597.5 100.00%

Spring 14 EOT - VCCCD Full-Time Students (12 or more units) by Ethnicity

Ventura College

Students

1,054 9.06%
897 7.71%
26 0.22%
1,977 16.99%

4,482 38.52%
3,493 30.02%

67 0.58%
8,042 69.11%

826 7.10%
781 6.71%
10 0.09%
1,617 13.90%

11,636 100.00%

Credit Units

10.99%
9.54%
0.27%

20.80%

9,908.0
8,600.0
243.0
18,751.0

35,316.5
28,051.0

503.0
63,870.5

39.18%
31.12%

0.56%
70.86%

3,739.5
3,735.5

44.5
7,519.5

4.15%
4.14%
0.05%
8.34%

90,141.0 100.00%

District Wide

Students Credit Units
3,699 13.13% 36,4625 15.15%
3,436 12.20%  34,636.5 14.40%
50 0.18% 494.5 0.21%
7,185 2551% 71,5935 29.76%
9,321 33.09%  80,028.0 33.26%
7,841 27.84%  68,227.0 28.36%
111 0.39% 8925 0.37%
17,273 61.32% 149,147.5 61.99%
1,941 6.89% 10,246.5 4.26%
1,751 6.22% 9,522.5 3.96%
19 0.07% 90.5 0.04%
3,711 13.17% 19,8595 8.25%
28,169 100.00% 240,600.5 100.00%

Ethnicity
Asian
Black

Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska 12

Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
White

Unreported

Totals

Moorpark College

Students
400 3.23%
69  0.56%
981 7.92%
0.10%
7  0.06%
173 1.40%
2,068 16.71%
20 0.16%
3,730 30.13%

Effective Date: July 2014

Credit Units
5,610.5 5.29%
9845  0.93%
13,467.5 12.71%
156.5 0.15%
98.0 0.09%
2,343.5 2.21%
28,813.0 27.19%
273.0 0.26%
51,746.5 48.83%

Oxnard College

Students
68 1.12%
21 0.35%
974 16.09%
2 0.03%
4 0.07%
31 0.51%
188 3.11%
11 0.18%
1,299 21.46%

Credit Units
940.0 2.11%
281.0 0.63%

13,217.5 29.64%

25,5 0.06%

57.0 0.13%
428.0 0.96%

2,565.5 5.75%
142.0 0.32%
17,656.5 39.59%

Ventura College

Students
157 1.35%
80 0.69%
1,646 14.15%
13 0.11%
5 0.04%
141 1.21%
869 7.47%
25 0.21%
2,936 25.23%

Credit Units
2,2315 2.48%
1,1575 1.28%

22,896.5 25.40%
182.0 0.20%
69.0 0.08%
2,005.0 2.22%
12,103.0 13.43%
3215 0.36%
40,966.0 45.45%

District Wide
Students Credit Units

683 2.42% 9,639.0 4.01%
191 0.68% 2,7240 1.13%
3,938 13.98% 54,3285 22.58%
28 0.10% 376.0 0.16%

17  0.06% 237.0 0.10%
367 1.30% 5,101.0 2.12%
3,350 11.89% 46,6815 19.40%
58 0.21% 766.5 0.32%
8,632 30.64% 119,853.5 49.81%
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