Spring 14 EOT - VCCCD Students by Gender															
		Moorpark College					<u>Oxna</u>	rd College		<u>Ventui</u>	ra College	District Wide			
Gender	Students		tudents	Credit Units		Students		Credit Units		Students	Credit Units	Students		Credit Units	
Female		6,381	51.55%	53,734.0	50.71%	3,298	54.49%	24,098.0 54.03	3%	6,362 54.68%	48,964.0 54.32%	14,961 53	.11%	126,737.0	52.68%
Male		5,922	47.84%	51,608.0	48.70%	2,738	45.24%	20,436.5 45.82	2%	5,171 44.44%	40,386.5 44.80%	13,028 46	.25%	112,386.0	46.71%
Unrptd		76	0.61%	624.0	0.59%	16	0.26%	63.0 0.14	1%	103 0.89%	790.5 0.88%	180 0	.64%	1,477.5	0.61%
	Totals	12,379	100.00%	105,966.0	100.00%	6,052	100.00%	44,597.5 100.00)%	11,636 100.00%	90,141.0 100.00%	28,169 100	.00%	240,600.5	100.00%

Day or			Moorn	ark College		Oxnard College					Ventu	ra College		District Wide			
Evening	Sex	S	tudents	Credit	Units	Stu	idents	Credit Units		Stu	udents	Credit	Units	Stu	idents	Credit U	Jnits
Both																	
	Female	1,320	10.66%	13,310.5	12.56%	798	13.19%	7,679.5	17.22%	1,054	9.06%	9,908.0	10.99%	3,699	13.13%	36,462.5	15.15%
	Male	1,422	11.49%	14,645.0	13.82%	731	12.08%	6,980.5	15.65%	897	7.71%	8,600.0	9.54%	3,436	12.20%	34,636.5	14.40%
	Unrptd	18	0.15%	191.5	0.18%	2	0.03%	6.0	0.01%	26	0.22%	243.0	0.27%	50	0.18%	494.5	0.21%
	Sub-totals	2,760	22.30%	28,147.0	26.56%	1,531	25.30%	14,666.0	32.89%	1,977	16.99%	18,751.0	20.80%	7,185	25.51%	71,593.5	29.76%
Day																	
	Female	4,257	34.39%	36,179.0	34.14%	1,837	30.35%	12,853.5	28.82%	4,482	38.52%	35,316.5	39.18%	9,321	33.09%	80,028.0	33.26%
	Male	3,811	30.79%	33,122.5	31.26%	1,419	23.45%	10,347.5	23.20%	3,493	30.02%	28,051.0	31.12%	7,841	27.84%	68,227.0	28.36%
	Unrptd	49	0.40%	384.5	0.36%	9	0.15%	39.0	0.09%	67	0.58%	503.0	0.56%	111	0.39%	892.5	0.37%
	Sub-totals	8,117	65.57%	69,686.0	65.76%	3,265	53.95%	23,240.0	52.11%	8,042	69.11%	63,870.5	70.86%	17,273	61.32%	149,147.5	61.99%
Evening																	
	Female	804	6.49%	4,244.5	4.01%	663	10.96%	3,565.0	7.99%	826	7.10%	3,739.5	4.15%	1,941	6.89%	10,246.5	4.26%
	Male	689	5.57%	3,840.5	3.62%	588	9.72%	3,108.5	6.97%	781	6.71%	3,735.5	4.14%	1,751	6.22%	9,522.5	3.96%
	Unrptd	9	0.07%	48.0	0.05%	5	0.08%	18.0	0.04%	10	0.09%	44.5	0.05%	19	0.07%	90.5	0.04%
	Sub-totals	1,502	12.13%	8,133.0	7.68%	1,256	20.75%	6,691.5	15.00%	1,617	13.90%	7,519.5	8.34%	3,711	13.17%	19,859.5	8.25%
	Totals	12,379	100.00%	105,966.0	100.00%	6,052	100.00%	44,597.5	100.00%	11,636	100.00%	90,141.0	100.00%	28,169	100.00%	240,600.5	100.00%

Spring 14 EOT - VCCCD Full-Time Students (12 or more units) by Ethnicity																
		Moorpark College				Oxnard College				<u>Ventu</u>	ra College		District Wide			
Ethnicity	Students		Credit Units		Students		Credit Units		Students		Credit Units		Students		Credit U	Jnits
Asian	400	3.23%	5,610.5	5.29%	68	1.12%	940.0	2.11%	157	1.35%	2,231.5	2.48%	683	2.42%	9,639.0	4.01%
Black	69	0.56%	984.5	0.93%	21	0.35%	281.0	0.63%	80	0.69%	1,157.5	1.28%	191	0.68%	2,724.0	1.13%
Hispanic	981	7.92%	13,467.5	12.71%	974	16.09%	13,217.5	29.64%	1,646	14.15%	22,896.5	25.40%	3,938	13.98%	54,328.5	22.58%
American Indian/Alaska	12	0.10%	156.5	0.15%	2	0.03%	25.5	0.06%	13	0.11%	182.0	0.20%	28	0.10%	376.0	0.16%
Pacific Islander	7	0.06%	98.0	0.09%	4	0.07%	57.0	0.13%	5	0.04%	69.0	0.08%	17	0.06%	237.0	0.10%
Two or More Races	173	1.40%	2,343.5	2.21%	31	0.51%	428.0	0.96%	141	1.21%	2,005.0	2.22%	367	1.30%	5,101.0	2.12%
White	2,068	16.71%	28,813.0	27.19%	188	3.11%	2,565.5	5.75%	869	7.47%	12,103.0	13.43%	3,350	11.89%	46,681.5	19.40%
Unreported	20	0.16%	273.0	0.26%	11	0.18%	142.0	0.32%	25	0.21%	321.5	0.36%	58	0.21%	766.5	0.32%
Totals	3,730	30.13%	51,746.5	48.83%	1,299	21.46%	17,656.5	39.59%	2,936	25.23%	40,966.0	45.45%	8,632	30.64%	119,853.5	49.81%

Effective Date: July 2014 Page 9